RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Vol_<u>m99_</u>Page_<u>135</u>60

Headlands Mortgage Company 1160 North Dutton Ave Suite 250 Santa Rosa, CA 95401

2

LOAN #: 601983	[Space Above This Li	INVESTOR LOAN #:	
Corp	oration Assignm	nent of Deed of Trust	
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the State Street Bank and Trust Cor	undersigned hereby gram mpany as Custodian/Tru	nts, assigns and transfers to istoe	
all beneficial interest under that DEBORAH A. COOK, AN UN		ate September 16, 1998 execute	d by
to AMERITITLE			, Trustor , Trustee
County, OREGON THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 8 IN	al Records in the County BLOCK 2 OF HOME IN FILE IN THE OFFIC	09/28/199 in book 98 y Recorder's office of KLAMA describing land therein as: ACRES, ACCORDING TO THE CE OF THE COUNTY CLERK C	
Loan Amount: \$ 58,400.00			
TOGETHER with the note or not thereon with interest, and all righ		eferred to, the money due and to b nder said Deed of Trust.	c ome due
Dated 10/14/1998	Headlands Mortg BY: Headlands Mortg	Tuya	
State of: CALIFORNIA County of: Sonoma		\sim	
known to me (or proved to me is/are subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized capacit	Tussey. Vice President on the basis of satisfacto instrument and acknowle ty(ies), and that by his/he half of which the person	r, Notary Public by evidence) to be the person(s) we edged to me that he/she/they exect en their signature(s) on the instrum (s) acted, executed the instrument	ned the same in
Tim B. Miller, Notary Public Title Order No. 45779-MS Escrow No. 45779-MS		IMB MULER Commision # Date Notary Public — Clart Sononta County My Commi Spirer Nov 2	7. 2001

d at request of <u>Headlands Mortgage Company</u> the 14th day 1 A.D., 1999 at 11:56 o'clock AM, and duly recorded in Vot M99 of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page 13560 Linda Smith, County Clerk by Kattlinn Kean

FEE \$10.00